
_J 

:mrc=f ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ f'mwr/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ Jicrttaf ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
FaiJ:lTuT vcf ~ ON/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.;) .;) 

FaiJ:lTuT vci" ~ -.;rnm-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.;) 

\'a'{>Cicr:iC14{Ji/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
.;) 

f-filf9w ~ "6'Q ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 16.05.2025 

~ ct { 1~>\:;qfci cfi'r .3-IT\ ~ ~<hiiffiWlCi ri ct ffi"Q" $"-tsftaT ~ 31'101611$01 d1C;"-~ ~Rk\IQ ~ cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fctcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

4"1Qlhft"'l, ci,IQf!Qfl:ffl ct 31<fci1 ft . ~-02 ct J=lt-~ q-{" ~ CliCiiOJ,~61Cfi ~ ~ I Providing Split 

1. ~ CfiT ~~!Title of work Air conditioner at Mezzanine Floor of building no. C-02 at PFC, VSSC 

ci,IQf!Qflfil/ft"'QJivfi/Q"02/01/2025-26 ~ 16.05.2025 
2 . $"-~ "fl"'€T<T1T ft . I E-Tender Notice No. 

" VSSC/CMG/A02/01/2025-26 Dated 16.05.2025 

~~aT dT$" 3l01CHifa:!Ci "(>lld["(1 I Estimate cost ~0.75 ~/Lakhs 
3. .;) 

put to tender 

4. ~ 1U ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 
2 (cJ/Two) ~/ Months 

~ -am ~ (~) I Earnest money ~1,500.00 
5. 

deposit (EMD) 

~ 
516a1<'115 ~ cfi'r 31cffu I Period for ~ fq~>t'JCfi{OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~m cfi'r ~ I Receipt of ~m Cf>T ~ I Opening of 

downloading :~ 16.05.2025, 17.00 ~/hrs 17.05.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 28.05.2025 Cf>T tenders: ~ 30.05.2025 Cf>T 

~I to~ 25.05.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 26.05.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsftoT Jt 31m ~ ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT fil<hT1fti:lffill ~rill CfiT ~ ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi.~. 
SI.No. 

wa. 

o:ITc/N ote: 

"tl"/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <t Sl h1 JICfl{ o I ~ 3ffi1J:r Frrfu <t ~ 
~ CfiT ~ tflcilcm~ ~ m<1 Cfii1T <t c;fuar 
~ 3 f(::('l ffil C110:HiH A cnT ;8 (1~ l'i \J1 "1 Cfl ~ Jl 
~ fcf;<rr \J1TuiT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ctr;:r ~ cnr<l, ~ . ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ <t 40% ~ Cfi11 cr:r tiT/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.~ ~ cnr<l, ~ ~ ~ ('l1'dl(1 ~ 
~ <t 60%~ Cfi11 cr:r tJ/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.l!Cfl" ~ cnr<l, ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<t 80% ~ Cfi11 cr:r tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ITc/Note: 

~ tq ~ vmur/Documentary 
.;) 

1 proof for the eligibility 
(m Cf;"{ 3ft«iiTs ~ ~/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)<'fil<T 3fll:~rr <'fm <t>l~lata-tQ -B- ~ 
~ mr ~ tfOTill SlJil014~ *r - " '>!Jil fUIC1 ~I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ ~ mr artT ri *r tfUTC1r - " SlJil014 ?I <t ~ t'r5rw SlJil014 ?I ('ffic:r 
q-{"~ ~l ~ a"11illf6Q 1 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ cnr<l ~ Jmr<T 6 ~ w ~ <rr s<tc~('l ~ w ~ <rr cffcf;-~-Cfi(>f{ 
" " ~ <IT -rmr ~ ~ <IT ~41\51~<&: w ~ <IT <frJfm!tP ~ <IT crr<:r ~ <:IT01C.T 

<IT ~"w rn ~ ~. ~."wa;rur <1m~~~ ~ _, " 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or 
VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. fct>v dW ri CflT ~. cnr<l <t qlfC1fclCfl JW<T * 7% ~eN~~~~ ~c;;),(1fl ~ q-{" 

~ ~ «R (1Cf) trr \J1TuiT ~. ~ crrura=rr cnr<l ~ ~ ~ Frrfu ~ M <t 
Slh'k1"!Cfl{ o I ~ 3ffi1J:r ~ (1Cf) ~ \J1RT I 

.J 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, ca lculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'f-Cfl{l"{ ;QI{i;QCf(1 ~ ct" ~ Jl Cfli;Q'I\?c1(1 cnr<l tn:r<1T/J'k .. ;QiCfl"1 ct" ~ <ITnf ~~I _, - " 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation . 

~ }fcr'R8JUT ri <t ~ (>!ldf/Applicable only ~ <1m ~ ~ civ-1'1Cfl{OI ~ *r ~/ _, " 
for Maintenance contract works - 'tfrvq) <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ civ-t'!Cfl{OI tJc;:rr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration . 

3. ~ ~ * civ-1'1Cfl(1 <1m ~ ~ ~~ CflT ~ q){ ~ C';f(11i)\J1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO<- <IT www.tenderwizard.com/IS_,RO <)~'HI$<: "-B- 513"1('115 fcfi<rr "\J1T "'H"CflC'IT i1 
~ civi"!Cfl{OI ~ ~ 344ct(1 <)~'HI$C: dl c;~n-t ~ 61 ~-it?:cl ;t ~ ~ m<rr ~~ ~ 
.311¢~ ffi fJ1 ts CfiT a<:r 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\fCiltl\!11 q;T 51301(>115 ~ m'f ~ f.i!lfclc:;IGfil{ q;T ~ ~ Jt qr:r ~ ~ aRTml f.i!lfclCIIGfil{ 
c:<mT ~ fcl1v OW C\@ltl\51 ~'tffi'f ~ c:<mT flc-lllfC1<"1 fcl1v ~I ~ GTm "JfliT fit;- cf 
~~ q;T ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ q;T ~ f.tm aRTml 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requ irement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~_m cF flm 3qoQCf(1 m 1 Jt fclfilffi~c ~ cF ft;N ~ \5ld1T ~. 11taT ~ \5ld1T I ~ 
\5ld1T ~ I ~ ~. q~QflQtlfl\ ~. Rl'6~cri<"1q{<H - 695 022 cF 01TJ1 'R ~ 3101'Hhl<1 ~ 
c:<mT \5lTfr ~ ~ (<:rr) ~ 3101'HhlJ ~ c;qm ~ ~ dllitr cF ~ Jt \5ld1T ~~I ~ 
~ ~. ~ m-cc=r ~ *'" ~ ~ ~ 1so ~ (1Cfi ma=<:r W!'r1 ~ ~. srsr <F ~ Jt mr 
~ ~ C1f fotFctcJJIT q;T ~ tf ~ 01Gfiif1Gfi{UI fcRIT aRTm 3fu" ~ f.i!lfclCIIGfii{l cF ft;N ~ cfn" 
~ ~ c:<mT ~ I $~<t?lf.i!lcti ~ Jt cfn" ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) fo1FctcJ "(>!TdT(1"1~ Jt ~ <nT CJCIT Gfi{!Aqi~ Q<HQ'HQ<H$ llfo1it q;T Q<HQ'HQ<H$ ~ 3ffUR ~ I 
3C\llli<H ~ Yv1~Gfi{UI '>I<HIOiq~ <:IT~~~ {Sr.m"$~")/~ vet dJT<H' ~ ~ (~3fT$6fr)ICflll"{ 
~~~ ~ ~ ~ (~~)J61"%ShlfC:: vet ~ ~~ <:IT Q<HQ'HQ<H$ ~ ~ 
faf.i!lffi~c ~ 31'a=<:r ~ c;qm ~ Yv1~Cfl{U) '>I<HIUiq~ ~ Cfi'{'01T ~~ ~/'>I<HIOiq~ fo1FctcJ cfn" 
~~~~df$'~~(1Cfi~~~l .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3qoQCf(1 m 1 Jt fclf.i!IR;~c ~ ~ .3-ft{ w:r<r 'R 3'f ~. fa1J:fruT vet ~ m -~. 
q~QflQ'Htn, ~ cF Gfilll'l(>tll Jt ~fclc:;lci ~ ~I .:> 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ cnr ~ tmra1, fo1FcRr ~ cfn-~ ~ .3-ft{ w:r<r q;T <:rr ~ ~. 3'f ~. fa1J:fruT vet 
~ -c;rnm ".. ~. q~QfiQflffl, ~ cf; Gfilll'l(>tll Jt, ~ <"1'fi ~ ~. ~ I ftfis tffi:c q;1 <rt'r<kTT 
tc&, )l"f(1(1 f<Rrr 0lT01T ~I ~ ~ ~ cfn" ~ ~ 3fu" fl"<H"ll' q;T <:IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
m-cc=r ~.:>*'" ~ ~ C1T fo1FctcJ q;T ~ em- 'R 31fq~Gfi(1 fcRrr aRTml 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division- Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ "(>!TdT(1"1~ Jt ~ CfiT CJCIT <tl{!A q I~ Q <H Qfi Q <H $ llfo1it q;T Q <H Qfl Q <H $" ~ 3-TTtlf{ ~ I 
3C\llli<H ~ civ~"l<tl{OI '>I<HIOiq~ <:IT civ?IGfi{OI '>I<HIO)q~ 3\'R tRr 5(Gf'r) Jt 'HRl<"1101'HH .3-i<T1'>1<HifV1<"1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I 3qoQCf(1 ~I'>I<HIUiq~ cfn" ~ ~ 3'f ~. ~ Vcr ~ m-~. 
q~QflQ'Hffl, ~. ffi'6qcri(1fh<H <)1 Gfilll~(>tll Jt fo1FctcJ ~ *'" ~ ~ q;T <lm m 'R <:IT~~ 
~ ~ .:>Wfrl ~ ~ ~ *'" fa1<RT ~ q;T <1m {l"<H"ll' 'R <:IT ~ ~ ~ ~ m-cc=r ~ 
6tff' ~ C1l ~ em- q-{ f.1tacJ ~ q;1 31fq~Gfi(1 f<Rrr aRTml 

c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fa1FclcJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ Cfft" ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~<m>l filfclCIICfll'{l cfi'r C1Cfl<T1~c:f{1 vet CllfU1G~Cfl 
m Wc;fr ~I C1Cfl<T1~c:f{1 vet CllfU1G~Cfl m Wc;fr ~ q-{ 3Wt ~ ~ I Jit"~iCfl01 ~ ~I 
C1Cfl<T1~cfi'l 1!Cf CllfU1G~Cfl m <t ""J..("~iCfl01 <t c;fuo:r, filfclCIICfll'< c;::crru ~ ~ dJ"Q'" ~.fC11~\?ll CflT ~ 
~ ~ f.1fre::rur fcn<rr ~I ~ GT<IT dJ<IT fcn CflT$" fa1FclcJ ~ ~ Cfft" q-u <>1tf ~ en- ~ ~ 
m-ur ~ 31fqlCfll=< Cfl"{ ?J ~ 3W "Mt 1lfC1lCIT Cfft" 3Wt ~ mm tcr ~~" <>1tt fcn<rr ~~ ~ 
m, ~ ~ (<ITnf filfclCIICfll'{l Cfft" ~ ~ ?J ~) Cfft" ~ ~. ~ ~ filfclCIICfll'{l"cfi'r 
~ ~ ~ f.1fre:;ur (1m C1Cfl<T1~cfl'l Jit"~iCfl01" <t c;fuo:r ~ qw ~ 3W fa1FclcJ ~~~rc=IT <t 
3fciRfR 3Wt cfi'r mm cfi'r ~ 1 " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibil ity criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'fifclCIICfll{ cfi'r ~ ~ Cfft" fii~>41C\01 dTlitr Jt qf{qrn(1 fcn<rr ~I ~ q-u ~ trr, ~ 
~ ~ Jt qf{qrnC1 fcn<rr ~I ~ ~ <t WfC1T01 tcJ ~ <t ~ Jt, fq"ICflfci ~ I CflT<1" ~r 
-tr ~ <t C1t1 ~. fa1FclcJ tR ~ ~ 31 1CflffiC1 ~ ~ 2% ~ tR 3ffidT fil~>4'iCI01 mttr ~ cfi'r 
~61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor wil l be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ filfclCIICfll{ , filfclc;lci ~ ~ ~ ~. dJ1f ~TCfl", 't"i"IQJi-:11~ I m, 't"i~QJiSl I 311 m, 
't"i~QJiSl-tifclc;lci/$-:ll~fil~=<-~ t $-:11"1fil~=<-~ t $-:11~fil~=<-~ I $-:11"1fil~=< -~ cfi'r qc§-~ <t 
~. ~ CflT f.1fre::rur cRI ~ ~ ~ <t 3fci'Rrn", 'fifclCIICfll'{1 I ~ <t ~~f.l~Cfl ~ Cfft", 
~ CfiRUlT ~. ~ <t ~ ~ .:>~ 31a111fc1 CJ1tt ~I ~. ~ 01~1'l'll'< <t 3fci'Rrn", ~-~ 
tiT ~ ~ cfi'r ~I ~ Jt ~ ~ <1m ~ ~ ~ ~ <:rcfC1 ~ Cfft" 31Tcf~<:rCfl" 
3101Ji~C\01 JW qm m-cc1 ~ <t ~ ~ ?J ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3ffi"C1' <t {I l>\:;4 ffi cfi'r .3fR ~ fa1FclcJ ~ Cfl{~ Cl I (>I I ~ o-~01 C1Ji <IT ~ ~ f.1fctcJ CflT ~ 
~ tc1 ~.:<r <>1tt 6 3W CflT$" CflRUT ~ ~ ~ <IT m-ccr IDfr fa1Fcl?J31T Cfft" ~ ~ CflT ~ 
m 61 ~ fil fcl C\1 ci ~ ~ ~rc=IT Cfft" W CJ1tt ~ ~ <IT CflT$" ~ffi ~ fil fcl CIICfll '< c;cmT ~~ 
& ?J ~ 6. 31fq"ICfll'< Cfl"{ ?J ~I " , 
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without ass igning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 3ffi(1 <t {ll>\:;4ffi cfi'r 31'R ~ f.1fctcJ ~ Cfl{~Cl l (>ll ~ ~ JfR;:~r artT ~ ~ ~ ~ m Jt 
4 f{q ~01 1 m ~ cfi'r J01T'3IT Jt Cfi1fr CflT 3ft ~· m 6 <1m fil fcl C\1 Cfll =< ~ ~ Jt CflT$" 3ft C'J'ClT 01tt 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3ffi"C1' <t {I l>\:;4 ffi cfi'r .3fR ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~ Cl I (>II ~ fa1FclcJ Cfft" ~ ~ ~ <IT :met ~ 31fclT 
CfiT ~ ~ CflT ~ m 6 <1m fil fcl CIICfll =< Cfft" t?;:Q" dJ"Q'" ~ trr tr CflT<1" ~ WIT 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shal l be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ cfi ~ tr ~ <rr ~Iff m ~ ~ 3tT tnff-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3tt{ ~ ~ creJ
~ ~ cfi'r Cfllfmr cfi'r 6 ~ c;cmr "Sf@C1 cfi'r ~ ~ 3if~~<tlH <R" eft~~ 

' .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ <tl'(cACll('ll ~ mcfiR c;qm ~-~ 'R ~ cfi'r JilcACliJi o:frfc1<IT cf; 31aRm" ~ 
em ~ tar GfiT ~ mt=rr 61 , .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f;tfac;l<tll'< em fcrnm <fi cR; <fi 3"ff ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <fi'r .3fcTfd1fc1 ~ eft ~ ~ m'ilcJ tar 
3tt{ ~ <tllll~crClllOi tc1 f81;F<~C\I{ ~ ~ 3"ffGfiT I ~ ~ ~\?l~ch'l ft~~ 61 ~ 3ar clJRC1 <fi 
<.fiT ;;::rn:r 3t ~ ~ Wn" ~ ~ ~ fcR:fT 3t e:rnill tr ~ <R" ~ t m ~ ~ "Cl"if ~ t 
3tt{ ~ ~ nmm ~ ~ '<1"14~C1 ~ GfiT Oi\?l~ch'l ~~ 61 ~ c;:_qm ~ ~m GfiT 
3t>"<>i EIOi ~ 'R ~ c;:_qRT ~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ <R" eft ~ "C1m m'ilcJ f.1n:<:r m-~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. firfcrGT, 3q:QCfC1 ttu 1 ~ 3r.RIR firfcrGr ~ *t 3ffim fctfit lt ifi"R"-lt-ifi"R" 120 ~ Cfin ~ Wft'l 
~ ~ f.!Thc;ICfil'< ~ 3faih ~ m .;p:r.rr 'l1"fC1'1Cf cntm ~ t ~ firfcrGr *t ~Tal V<i" ~ * q;(J" 

q~aJ01 ifi«fT t ~ ~. ~ c:trr ~ crtlt t ffi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tR' ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 50 % (~ ~ffi) q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ '<"«C1T tl 3f17)', 
r.t ~ GICfi F( ctrr Cf>1'"t *t q crt~ ~col "# HPT ~ *t 3fimfct crtlt eft ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in there-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR fa1oT<r ~ t:R, m f;tfac;l<tll'l.l cfi ~ "QCI1 "CRT{~ ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f;tfac;l<tll'( c;:_qRT ~G."{ tf m CR", \~. 3JIIf%lli, ~ CR", ~ 3'1"fi'{ 3ffi?; ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. C1<tlcr1~ch'1 ~ cfi ~ ft~-:J~~Qtit'J Cf Qfi-:J~~Qtitl '>111"11014~1 cfi'r ~ "Sf@C1 cfi'r ~ ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

L-t 
~~ 

3tr 'l1tn'if I be~~ty' Head 
'tf)QII"'~ ~I CMD- Contracts 



difiiftcfl-ai\VJf\;<jq; tffi;fi ~ Etr ~1"01fi:l~d Gfdiil\iiY ~ m cfi'r 1ft 'Sift!t 'li!'fW" cfi'r ~. ~ 3fFfiif M 
9I ~fcl¢;1ifil<l ~ 4!R'Ifd ~ ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~3-Tla1ts~~~~~~~~owm~r l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~~~~~~~ow {iJilfCC1 I)IJiiOiq~ I 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ct .31a'f{l'R' ~ ~ ('ftiT ~ qP:JiiOI cnr m ~ cnr C\fCiiCl~~ IPnUT' I 
~ ~ ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fa1;#r ~ ~ ~ W ~ {l Ji I fC<1 1)1 Ji I o I q ~ tr'5rw (W<=f lR q;rcr d'T<IT CR) 1)1 Ji I o I q ij * ~ 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. ~~ct~*t'ma I(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. t:fr\!q=; ('ftiT ~~ q~"ICh{OI ~ *t' 'l}l'fc1 (~ ~) 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ *t' {ll Ji lcr~ ~RIT ct m-1 ct .31a'f{l'R' ~ fa1fcl?J' ct ft:m' 3fc>:c>i ffi Ci ~ {l Ji I fCC1 ~ 
~ ~ 

ct mra:r ~ W 'R' ~ *t' ~ l)lfc"I<II~Ci I ~ ~ ~ 'q'{>j' W W *t' ~ ('Cf'l>O ~. ~.53)1 
~ .,:) ~ c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tta=r I ~ ct ~I PAN IT AN details. 

9. il'<llin' -;;rm mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 0. ~ ~ cf:;'qfat *t' ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -:J~~Q{ltl q-:J~~i:h{OI I)IJiiOiq~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. m:rrm *" ~ * ~TTfJ1<;r ~ jqCh{Oil ct *tl <=rm ~ ~ fh= Ci<ha?lcf)) ~~ro:r 3tR 
,.:)C\ ...:> '""" ' \L\ ' 

~cc>iiJi/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31fc"IP:ctct c;~=c=rrcnn?; ~ ~ ctT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A6c=a9~ ;nc /IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ CfiT ~ 4fC11il\i1 I ~ QAQ'ttQA$ q\Jiq;<(OI 'IIAI014iil, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ffritt 3ft{ ~ ~ 'liT 

3mt ~. :;cr 1iltrnf, Frtmur ~ ~ l11ml' - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. cjtrr. ~ tft.m .. 
ffi'6dal(14<(A - 695022, cfi«;r t" ifil<flt>l<l ~ lfttrr ~ ~ 'liT 'f'Cftg tffi:G Gam 3l\;r;rr ~ I ~ 

~ ' 

fitfttc;r ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3ft{ ~ ~ 'liT ~ ~ ~ ~ I QAQ'ttQA$ cf.:~tlifi<(OI 'IIAIOI4iil CfiT ~ 

"'l'fc!t 1il'fC(1" ilit c#i'r \i1"Rft' ~. eft ~ ~ ~ C1't«' 9I 4!falCfC1 ~ ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


